
ANNEA JOINT VERIFICATION REPORT OF NON-FO RESI GOVERNMENT LAND IN VILLAGE PAMI UNDER BAIr 
TAHASIL OF KORAPUT DISTRICT FOR RAISING cOMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION (BALD HILL PLAN... 

TEU OF THE FOREST LAND PROPOSED EOR DIVERSION EOR RANTHA IRON ORE M0INING LEASE OF M/S ODi 
.MINING CORPORATION LIMTED LOCATED IN THE DISTRICT OF SUNDARGARH, ODISHA. 

Certified that on joint verification of Non forest Government land (Kissam - Parbat) in Vines Baipariguda Tahasil of Koraput District. it is found that the scheduled wise land mentioned in suitable for Bald Hill plantation@1600Dlants/ha and are free from encroachment and encumbrantes. does not come under DLC land and FR Settlement record. 

Name of the Mines 

Rantha Iron ore 
Mines 

Revenud 

DasT3niDU 

Name 
of the 

Village 

Pami 

Khata 

TOTAL 

No. 

37 

(AA.A) 

Plot 

No. 

496 

S04 

505 

506 

S07 

508 

509 

S10 

511 

512 

513 

514 

527 

534 

535 

$36 
537 

S38 

S39 

540 

541 

543 

S45 

547 

554 

555 

560 

S67 

BoiparigHda Range 

Total 
arca of 

the plot 
(in Ha.) 

11.75 

12.00 

10.65 

12.00 

8.50 

12.00 

10.20 

14.15 

8.75 

11.15 

6.75 

4.90 

8.75 

5.15 

11.30 

5.40 

13.15 

7.30 

11.95 

13.40 

16.25 

2.80 

4.10 

6.30 

15.00 

2.60 

8.60 

j 8.75 

Area 

considered Kiss am 
(in Ha.) 

11.13 

12.00 

10.65 

12.00 

8.50 

12.00 

10.20 
14.15 

8.75 

11.15 

6.75 

4.39 

7.02 

3.45 

11.06 

S.40 

13.15 

7.30 

11.95 

13.40 

16.22 

1.43 

1.45 

4.51 

14.85 

1.11 

7.71 

7.72 

249.40 Ha. 

Tahasildar 

Boipariguds 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Pahad 
Pahad 
Pahad 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Panad 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Pahad 

Iype of 
Plantation 

recommended 

Bald Hill 
Plantation 

1600 Plants 
per HA Over 
249.40 ha. 

islbhal Forest fic�r. Forest Ficer 

tnsbcctor 
RevenuE ifispECtAr 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

