JOINT VERIFICATION REPORT OF NON-FOREST GOVERNMENT LAND IN VILLAGE PAMI UNDER BAIPARIGUDA TAHASIL OF KORAPUT DISTRICT FOR RAISING COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION (BALD HILL PLANTATION) IN TIEU OF THE FOREST LAND PROPOSED FOR DIVERSION FOR RANTHA IRON ORE MINING LEASE OF M/s ODISHALMINING CORPORATION LIMITED LOCATED IN THE DISTRICT OF SUNDARGARH, ODISHA.

Certified that on joint verification of Non forest Government land (Kissam – Parbat) in village Pami of Baipariguda Tahasil of Koraput District, it is found that the scheduled wise land mentioned in the table is suitable for Bald Hill plantation@1600plants/ha and are free from encroachment and encumbrances. The area does not come under DLC land and FR Settlement record.

Name of the Mines	Name of the Village	Khata No.	Plot No.	Total arca of the plot (in Ha.)	Area considered (in Ha.)	Kissam	Type of Plantation recommended
			496	11.75	11.13	Pahad	
Rantha Iron ore Mines		*	504	12.00	12.00	Pahad	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
			505	10.65	10.65	Pahad	
			506	12.00	12.00	Pahad	
			507	8.50	8.50	Pahad	
			508	12.00	12.00	Pahad	
			509	10.20	10.20	Pahad	
	Pami	37 (A.A.A)	_ 510	14.15	14.15	Pahad	Bald Hill Plantation 1600 Plants per HA over
			511	8.75	8.75	Pahad	
			512	11.15	11.15	Pahad	
			513	6.75	6.75	Pahad	
			514	4.90	4.39	Pahad	
			527	8.75	7.02	Pahad	
			534	5.15	3.45	Pahad	
			535	11.30	11.06	Pahad	
			536	5.40	5.40	Pahad	
	į		537	13.15	13.15	Panad	249.40 ha.
			538	7.30	7.30	Pahad	
			539	11.95	11.95	Pahad	
			540	13.40	13.40	Pahad	
			541	16.25	16.22	Pahad	
			543	2.80	1.43	Pahad	
			545	4.10	1.45	Pahad	
i			547	6.30	4.51	Pahad	
			554	15.00	14.85	Pahad	
	į		555	2.60	1.11	Pahad	
			560	8.60	7.71	Pahad	
			567	8.75	7.72	Pahad	
TOTAL					249.40 Ha.	\	L

Revenue Inspector Revenue Inspector Dasmantput

Forest garden Officer
Boipariguda Range

Tahasildar विशेषकी Bolpariguda

Watters Officer
Divisional Forest Officer

Approximately the Division